UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: CCO MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To: LINDA JENNINGS CCO MORTGAGE P.O. BOX 6260 Glen Allen, VA 23058-9962



Doc#: 1212434047 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/03/2012 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

CCO MORTGAGE #:002255, 533 "CRAMER" Lender ID:281/1711706331 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS hat RBS CITIZENS, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by LARRY CRAMER AND JANE E CRAMER originally to RBS CITIZENS, N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/11/2010 Recorded: 07/06/2010 in Bock/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 1018703062, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Rousence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 11-19-223-025-1001

Property Address: 914 MICHIGAN AVE, EVANSTON, IL 60202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

RBS CITIZENS, N.A. On April 18th, 2012

LINDA B.-JENN

STATE OF Virginia **COUNTY OF Henrico**

C/6/4'5 O/// On April 18th, 2012, before me, WENDY D. MARROW, a Notary Public in and for Henrico in the State of Vi gir ia, personally appeared LINDA B. JENNINGS, Authorized Signer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis or satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WI∕TNE∕SS my hand and official seal,

WENDY D! MARROW

Notary Expires: 09/30/2013 #113569

WENDY D. MARROW, NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA REGISTRATION #113569 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09 130 2003

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Wendy D. Marrow, CCO MORTGAGE 10561 Telegraph Road, Glen Allen, VA 23059 (800) 234-6002

1212434047 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Title Number: TS-2620166

SCHEDULE A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein below is situated in the Courty of Cook, State of Illinois, and is described as follows:

Units 914-1, 914-G and P4 in 914-916 Michigan Avenue Condominium as delineated on the Plat of survey of the following described parcel:

The North 28 feet of Lot 14 and the South 36 feet of Lot 15 in Block 2 in Resubdivision of Blocks 4 and 5 in Gibbs, Ladd and George's addition to Evanston in the South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 41 North, Range 14 East of the third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to Declaration of Condominium made by First National Bank and Trust Company of Evanston, a National Banking Association, as Trustee under trust agreement dated August 23, 1977 and known as trust number "R" -2091 recorded as Document Number 24772536 on December 20, 1978 together with its undivided percentage interest in said parcel, in Cook County, Illinois.

For Informational Purposes Only the Property Address is: 914 MICHIGAN AVENUE, EVANSTON, IL 60202

Reference #: 0022559538

COUNTY:

PARCEL ID: 11-19-223-

025-1001

PARCEL ID: 11-19-223-

025-1007

PARCEL ID: 11-19-223-

025-1012

This Schedule A has been made accessible via our website for review only purposes. The final Schedule will be included with your Title Commitment. Any changes made to the Schedule which have not been sanctioned by our company will not be included in the title policy and therefore will not be insured.